
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

2

3

88

7

2

184

12

1

102

2

91

85

4

604

19

306

8

55

112

1

34

38

76

1,055

0

107

261

4,518

1

643

4

1

7

18

21

0

84

138

0

0

0

5

1

3

4

37

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

9

5

272

97

5

706

21

397

9

89

150

337

5,574

1

750

25

1

91

156

1

3

4

42

Industry:  Residential Care Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

GM -1 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

101

110

954

2

1

41

0

0

20

2

1

21

1

1

6

1

1

5

0

0

1

615

1

2

89

0

2

31

1

0

58

5

1

119

1

0

25

4

1

94

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Residential Care Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

2

3

88

7

2

184

12

1

102

2

91

85

4

604

19

306

8

55

112

1

34

38

76

1,055

0

107

261

4,518

1

643

4

1

7

18

21

0

84

138

0

0

0

5

1

3

4

37

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

9

5

272

97

5

706

21

397

9

89

150

337

5,574

1

750

25

1

91

156

1

3

4

42

Industry:  Residential Care Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

GM -1 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

101

110

954

2

1

41

0

0

20

2

1

21

1

1

6

1

1

5

0

0

1

615

1

2

89

0

2

31

1

0

58

5

1

119

1

0

25

4

1

94

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Residential Care Services
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* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X
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* Total employees includes Gender X


