		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	стрюусса
Managers	Full-time permanent	184	88	0	0	272
	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	7	2	0	0	9
Professionals	Full-time permanent	306	91	0	0	397
	Full-time contract	19	2	0	0	21
	Part-time permanent	604	102	0	0	706
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5
	Casual	85	12	0	0	97
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	38	112	0	0	150
	Part-time permanent	34	55	0	0	89
	Casual	1	8	0	0	9
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	643	107	0	0	750
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	4,518	1,055	0	0	5,574
	Casual	261	76	0	0	337
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	138	18	0	0	156
Workers	Part-time permanent	84	7	0	0	91
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	21	4	0	0	25
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	37	5	0	0	42
	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
КМР	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	4	5	9
SM	М -2		21	20	41
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	5	6
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	5	1	6
	-3	Full-time permanent	58	31	89
		Full-time contract	0	2	2
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	94	25	119
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
		Part-time permanent	4	1	5

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	стрюусса
Managers	Full-time permanent	184	88	0	0	272
	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	7	2	0	0	9
Professionals	Full-time permanent	306	91	0	0	397
	Full-time contract	19	2	0	0	21
	Part-time permanent	604	102	0	0	706
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5
	Casual	85	12	0	0	97
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	38	112	0	0	150
	Part-time permanent	34	55	0	0	89
	Casual	1	8	0	0	9
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	643	107	0	0	750
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	4,518	1,055	0	0	5,574
	Casual	261	76	0	0	337
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	138	18	0	0	156
Workers	Part-time permanent	84	7	0	0	91
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	21	4	0	0	25
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	37	5	0	0	42
	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
КМР	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	4	5	9
SM	М -2		21	20	41
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	5	6
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	5	1	6
	-3	Full-time permanent	58	31	89
		Full-time contract	0	2	2
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	94	25	119
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
		Part-time permanent	4	1	5

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X



* Total employees includes Gender X